Pty Ltd 1,200,000 3,614,458

0 0 0

12.  Kenneth
O'Connor 1,000,000 3,012,048

0 0 0

13.  John Osborne
& Associates
Pty Ltd 500,000 1,506,024

0 0 0

14.  Paramvir
Dhillon 300,000 903,614

0 0 0

15.  Shane
Ambrose 250,000 753,012

0 0 0

16.  Troy Wilson 250,000 753,012 0 0 0

17.  Jermaine
Miller-Lewis 150,000 451,807

0 0 0

18.  Peter Guthrie 100,000 301,205 0 0 0

19.  Jamespark Pty
Ltd 5,000,000 15,060,241

0 0 0

20.  Nikolajs Zuks 100,449,203 302,557,838 250,000,000  250,000,000  250,000,000

 Total  240,000,000  722,891,566

250,000,000  250,000,000  250,000,000

ADDITIONAL VENDOR

 No. of GBX
shares if
Additional
Vendor Offer
is accepted

21.  Global
Resources
Investment
Trust PLC

92,000,000 277,108,434 0 0 0

 Total  332,000,000
(Kalia

shares)

1,000,000,000
(GBX Shares)

250,000,000 250,000,000 250,000,000

GB Energy Limited
Notice of General Meeting   Page 26

SCHEDULE 2

PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Option A - ISSUE 1,000,000,000 SHARES

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 MARCH 2017

31 March

2017

Proforma
adjustments

Unaudited
proforma

  $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  634,376 1,276,400 1,910,776

Trade and other receivables  6,356 - 6,356

Prepayments  5,288 - 5,288

Total current assets  646,020 1,276,400 1,922,420

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   194 -  194

Tore Project  - 8,000,000 8,000,000

Loan  - 600,000 600,000

Exploration and evaluation expenditure   611,989 -  611,989

Total non-current assets   612,183 8,600,000 9,212,183

Total assets  1,258,203   9,876,400 11,134,603

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   17,653 - 17,653

 Borrowings  - 200,000 200,000

Total current liabilities   17,653 200,000 217,653

Total liabilities   17,653 200,000 217,653

Net assets  1,240,550 9,676,400 10,916,950

Equity

Issued capital  11,121,627 9,676,400 20,798,027

Reserves   463,635 1,757,500 2,221,135

Accumulated losses   (10,344,712) (1,757,500) (12,102,212)

Total equity   1,240,550 9,676,400 10,916,950

Assumptions

1. Option A Kalia vendors issued 1 billion shares
2. Tranche 2 placement funds to be received subject to shareholder approval of $156,427
3. Capital raise of 200,000,000 shares (resolution 7) assuming $0.008 per share (after fees estimated at

$80,000)
4. 250 million Advisor options issued exercise price $0.003 expiry 30 June 2019. Valued using Black &

Scholes at $0.00703 per option, total value $1,757,500
5. Loan to Kalia Holdings $600,000
6. GB Energy Ltd Loan facility of $200,000 in place mid April 2017 (non related party)

GB Energy Limited
Notice of General Meeting   Page 27

OPTION B - ISSUE 722,891,566 SHARES

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 MARCH 2017

31 March

2017

Proforma
adjustments

Unaudited
proforma

  $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  634,376 1,276,400 1,910,776

Trade and other receivables  6,356 - 6,356

Prepayments  5,288 - 5,288

Total current assets  646,020 1,276,400 1,922,420

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   194 -  194

Tore Project  - 5,783,133 5,783,133

Loan  - 600,000 600,000

Exploration and evaluation expenditure   611,989 -  611,989

Total non-current assets   612,183 6,383,133 6,995,316

Total assets  1,258,203   7,659,533 8,917,736

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   17,653 - 17,653

 Borrowings  - 200,000 200,000

Total current liabilities   17,653 200,000 217,653

Total liabilities   17,653 200,000 217,653

Net assets  1,240,550 7,459,533 8,700,083

Equity

Issued capital  11,121,627 7,459,533 18,581,160

Reserves   463,635 1,757,500 2,221,135

Accumulated losses   (10,344,712) (1,757,500) (12,102,212)

Total equity   1,240,550 7,459,533 8,700,083

Assumptions

1. Option B Kalia Vendors issued 722,891,566 shares
2. Tranche 2 placement funds to be received subject to shareholder approval of $156,427
3. Capital raise of 200,000,000 shares (resolution 7) assuming $0.008 per share. (after fees estimated at

$80,000)
4. 250 million Advisor options issued exercise price $0.003 expiry 30 June 2019. Valued using Black &

Scholes at $0.00703 per option, total value $1,757,500
5. Loan to Kalia Holdings $600,000
6. GB Energy Ltd Loan facility of $200,000 in place mid April 2017 (non related party)

GB Energy Limited